
ATTACHMENT A 

Page 1 of 1 
 

TranSystems Corporation 
Agreement No. C-0-2371 Fact Sheet 

 
 
1. November 9, 2020, Agreement No. C-0-2371, in the amount of $12,474,713, 

approved by the Board of Directors (Board). 
 

 The agreement was executed on May 6, 2021, for design services for plans, 
specifications and estimates for Interstate 5 Widening Project between  
Yale Avenue and State Route 55.   
 

2. August 8, 2022, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-0-2371, $984,228, pending 
approval by the Board. 
 
 Increase maximum cumulative obligation for additional design services related 

to Jamboree Road fourth lane off-ramp, overhead signage, sound walls, 
landscaping work, and California Department of Transportation ramp metering 
exception fact sheet.  
 

Total funds committed to TranSystems Corporation after approval of Amendment No. 1 
to Agreement No. C-0-2371: $13,458,941. 


